Resolution 2020-44
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BENEFIT UNIT & POSITION

Accountant
Administrative Assistant (v)

Administrative Coordinator - Police Dept.

Assistant Planner (v)

Buiding Official

Captain - Fire

City Council

Mayor

City Manager

Community Services Officer |
Community Services Officer Il
Director of Administrative Services (v)
Director of Community Development (v)
Director of Financial Management
Environmental Services Manager
Executive Asst. to City Manager (v)
Engineer - Fire (v)

Facilities Manager- Field

Facilities Manager- Sewer
Facilities Manager-Water

Fire Chief

Firefighter

Grant Writer (v)

Housing Manager (v)

Human Resource Manager

City of Winters

Effective July 1, 2020

$4,774
$3,938
$6,926
$5,956
$6,886
$6,721

$3,267
$4,003
$8,877
$8,877
$8,877
$6,886
$3,840
$5,954
$6,368
$6,368
$6,368
$8,877
$5,710
$4,774
$8,877
$6,886

MONTHLY SALARY STES

B C D

$5,013 $5,264 $5,527
$4,135 $4,341 $4,558
$7,272 $7,636 $8,018
$6,254 $6,566 $6,895
$7,230 $7,592 $7,971
$7,058 $7,410 $7,781
$3,431 $3,602 $3,782
$4,203 $4,413 $4,634
$9,321 $9,787 $10,277
$9,321 $9,787 $10,277
$9,321 $9,787 $10,277
$7,230 $7,592 $7,971
$4,032 $4,234 $4,445
$6,251 $6,564 $6,892
$6,687 $7,021 $7,372
$6,687 $7,021 $7,372
$6,687 $7,021 $7,372
$9,321 $9,787 $10,277
$5,995 $6,295 $6,610
$5,013 $5,264 $5,527
$9,321 $9,787 $10,277
$7,230 $7,592 $7,971

E
$5,803
$4,786
$8,419
$7,239
$8,370
$8,170
$180
$180
$12,824
$3,972
$4,865
$10,791
$10,791
$10,791
$8,370
$4,668
$7,237
$7,741
$7,741
$7,741
$10,791
$6,940
$5,803
$10,791
$8,370

ANNUAL SALARY
$57,292 $69,639
$47,252 $57,435
$83,114  $101,025
$71,469 $86,871
$82,630  $100,437
$80,657 $98,040

$2,160 $2,160
$2,160 $2,160
$153,884  $153,884
$39,209 $47,659
$48,031 $58,382
$106,529  $129,487
$106,529  $129,487
$106,529  $129,487
$82,630  $100,437
$46,081 $56,012
$71,444 $86,840
$76,420 $92,889
$76,420 $92,889
$76,420 $92,889
$106,529  $129,487
$68,517 $83,283
$57,292 $69,639
$106,529  $129,487
$82,630  $100,437



BENEFIT UNIT & POSITION

Ml
Mi
Ml
Mi
MM
MM
MM
Mi
DH
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Mi
Ml

Lieutenant (v)

Maintenance Worker - |

Maintenance Worker - ||

Maintenance Worker - Il - Senior
Maintenance Worker - IV - Field Sup
Management Analyst - Administration (v)
Management Analyst - Community Dev
Management Analyst - Building

Permit Technician

Police Chief

Police Officer

Public Works Superintendent

Records and Information Manager
Records Clerk |

Records Clerk Il

Recreation Coordinator (v)

Sergeant

City of Winters

Effective July 1, 2020

$7,099
$2,720
$3,597
$4,371
$5,317
$4,774
84,774
$4,774
$3,592
$9,437
$5,389
$6,886
$6,368
$2,798
$3,074
$2,801
$6,303

MONTHLY SALARY STES
B C D
$7,454 $7,827 $8,218
$2,856 $2,999 $3,149
$3,777 $3,966 $4,164
$4,590 $4,819 $5,060
$5,583 $5,862 $6,155
$5,013 $5,264 $5,527
$5,013 $5,264 $5,527
$5,013 $5,264 $5,527
$3,772 $3,960 $4,158
$9,909  $10,405 $10,925
$5,659 $5,942 $6,239
$7,230 $7,592 $7,971
$6,687 $7,021 $7,372
$2,937 $3,084 $3,239
$3,228 $3,390 $3,559
$2,941 $3,088 $3,242
$6,618 $6,949 $7,296

$8,629
$3,306
$4,372
$5,313
$6,463
$5,803
$5,803
$5,803
$4,366
$11,471
$6,551
$8,370
$7,741
$3,400
$3,737
$3,404
$7,661

ANNUAL SALARY
$85,188  $103,546
$32,642 $39,677
$43,167 $52,469
$52,457 $63,761
$63,808 $77,559
$57,292 $69,639
$57,292 $69,639
$57,292 $69,639
$43,103 $52,392

$113,249  $137,655
$64,674 $78,611
$82,630  $100,437
$76,420 $92,889
$33,571 $40,806
$36,893 $44,843
$33,609 $40,852
$75,631 $91,929



City of Winters
Effective July 1, 2020

TEMPORARY PART-TIME EMPLOYEE HOURLY WAGES

Hourly Rate/Range

PT Accountant

PT Accounting Technician

PT Administrative Assistant

PT Administrative Coordinator - Police Dept.
PT After School Program and Grant Manager
PT After School Instructional Aide

PT After School Site Coordinator

PT After School Teacher - Certified

PT Assistant Planner

PT Building Inspector

PT Building Official

PT Captain - Fire

PT Cashier

PT City Manager

PT Community Center Attendant

PT Community Service Officer Records
PT Director of Administrative Services
PT Director of Community Development
PT Director of Financial Management
PT Environmental Services Manager

PT Executive Asst. to City Manager

PT Engineer - Fire

PT Facilities Manager

PT Fire Chief

PT Firefighter

PT Grant Writer

27.54-33.48
21.81-26.51
22.72-27.61
39.96-48.57
33.00-38.00
13.00-17.00
18.00-25.00
33.00-38.00
34.36-41.77
31.50-42.00
39.73-48.29
27.70-33.67
13.00-13.65
73.98
13.00-16.80
18.84-28.06
51.22-62.25
51.22-62.25
51.22-62.25
39.73-48.29
22.15-26.93
24.54-29.82
36.74-44.66
51.22-62.25
23.53-28.60
27.54-33.48



PT
PT
PT
PT

Housing Manager

Human Resource Manager
Intern

Lieutenant

51.22-62.25
39.73-48.29
13.00-36.75
40.95-49.78



City of Winters
Effective July 1, 2020

TEMPORARY PART-TIME EMPLOYEE HOURLY WAGES

Hourly Rate/Range
PT Lifeguard
PT Maintenance Worker |
PT Maintenance Worker Il
PT Maintenance Worker Il
PT Maintenance Worker IV
PT Management Analyst
PT Permit Technician
PT Planner
PT Police Chief
PT Police Officer
PT Pool Manager
PT Project Management
PT Public Works Superintendent
PT Records and Information Manager
PT Reccords Clerk |
PT Records Clerk Il
PT Recreation Leader
PT Recreation Coordinator
PT Seasonal Firefighter
PT Sergeant

PT Supervising Lifeguard
PT Swim Team Coach

13.25-15.75
15.69-19.08
20.75-25.23
25.22-30.65
30.68-37.29
27.54-33.48
20.72-25.19
51.22-62.25
54.45-66.18
31.09-37.79
18.75
13.00-62.66
39.73-48.29
36.74-44.66
16.14-19.62
17.74-21.56
13.00-15.25
16.16-19.64
18.00
36.35-44.19
16.75
13.00-20.00



City of Winters
Effective July 1, 2020

Key to Benefit Codes

C = Confidential MM = Mid Manager
CON = Contract MI = Miscellaneous
DH = Department Head P = Police

F =Fire PT = Part Time

E = Elected

M = Manager

Employee pays Employee Share of PERS Miscellaneous Contribution of 7%
Employee pays Employees Share of Safety Member Contribution of 9%
Modified August 18, 2020

(v) = Vacant

PEPRA Employees pay Employee Share of PERS Miscellaneous Contribution of 6.259
PEPRA Employees pay Employees Share of Safety Member Contribution of 12%



Resolution 2020-44

BENEFIT UNIT & POSITION

Accountant
Administrative Assistant (v)

Administrative Coordinator - Police Dept.

Assistant Planner (v)

Buiding Official

Captain - Fire

City Council

Mayor

City Manager

Community Services Officer |
Community Services Officer Il
Director of Administrative Services (v)
Director of Community Development (v)
Director of Financial Management
Environmental Services Manager
Executive Asst. to City Manager (v)
Engineer - Fire (v)

Facilities Manager- Field

Facilities Manager- Sewer
Facilities Manager-Water

Fire Chief

Firefighter

Grant Writer (v)

Housing Manager (v)

Human Resource Manager

City of Winters

Effective July 1, 2021
MONTHLY SALARY STES

A B C D
$4,894 $5,138 $5,395 $5,665
$4,036 $4,238 $4,450 $4,672
$7,099 $7,454 $7,827 $8,218
$6,105 $6,410 $6,730 $7,067
$7,058 $7,411 $7,781 $8,170
$6,889 $7,234 $7,596 $7,975
$3,349 $3,516 $3,692 $3,877
$4,103 $4,308 $4,524 $4,750
$9,099 $9,554  $10,032  $10,534
$9,099 $9,554  $10,032  $10,534
$9,099 $9,554  $10,032  $10,534
$7,058 $7,411 $7,781 $8,170
$3,936 $4,133 $4,340 $4,556
$6,102 $6,408 $6,728 $7,064
$6,528 $6,854 $7,197 $7,556
$6,528 $6,854 $7,197 $7,556
$6,528 $6,854 $7,197 $7,556
$9,099 $9,554  $10,032  $10,534
$5,852 $6,145 $6,452 $6,775
$4,894 $5,138 $5,395 $5,665
$9,099 $9,554  $10,032  $10,534
$7,058 $7,411 $7,781 $8,170

E
$5,948
$4,906
$8,629
$7,420
$8,579
$8,374
$180
$180
$13,144
$4,070
$4,987
$11,060
$11,060
$11,060
$8,579
$4,784
$7,418
$7,934
$7,934
$7,934
$11,060
$7,114
$5,948
$11,060
$8,579

ANNUAL SALARY
$58,725 $71,380
$48,433 $58,871
$85,191 $103,551
$73,256 $89,043
$84,696 $102,948
$82,674 $100,491

$2,160 $2,160
$2,160 $2,160
$157,731 $157,731
$40,184 $48,844
$49,237 $59,848
$109,193 $132,724
$109,193 $132,724
$109,193 $132,724
$84,696 $102,948
$47,233 $57,412
$73,230 $89,011
$78,330 $95,211
$78,330 $95,211
$78,330 $95,211
$109,193 $132,724
$70,230 $85,365
$58,725 $71,380
$109,193 $132,724
$84,696 $102,948



BENEFIT UNIT & POSITION

Ml
Ml
Ml
Ml
MM
MM
MM
Ml
DH

Ml
Ml
Ml

Lieutenant (v)

Maintenance Worker - |

Maintenance Worker - Il

Maintenance Worker - Il - Senior
Maintenance Worker - IV - Field Sup
Management Analyst - Administration (v)
Management Analyst - Community Dev
Management Analyst - Building

Permit Technician

Police Chief

Police Officer

Public Works Superintendent

Records and Information Manager
Records Clerk |

Records Clerk Il

Recreation Coordinator (v)

Sergeant

City of Winters

Effective July 1, 2021
MONTHLY SALARY STES

A B C D
$7,276 $7,640 $8,022 $8,423
$2,788 $2,928 $3,074 $3,228
$3,687 $3,872 $4,065 $4,268
$4,481 $4,705 $4,940 $5,187
$5,450 $5,723 $6,009 $6,309
$4,894 $5,138 $5,395 $5,665
$4,894 $5,138 $5,395 $5,665
$4,894 $5,138 $5,395 $5,665
$3,682 $3,866 $4,059 $4,262
$9,673  $10,157  $10,665  $11,198
$5,524 $5,800 $6,090 $6,394
$7,058 $7,411 $7,781 $8,170
$6,528 $6,854 $7,197 $7,556
$2,868 $3,011 $3,161 $3,320
$3,151 $3,309 $3,474 $3,648
$2,871 $3,014 $3,165 $3,323
$6,461 $6,784 $7,123 $7,479

$8,845
$3,389
$4,482
$5,446
$6,625
$5,948
$5,948
$5,948
$4,475
$11,758
$6,714
$8,579
$7,934
$3,486
$3,830
$3,489
$7,853

ANNUAL SALARY
$87,318 $106,135
$33,458 $40,669
$44,246 $53,781
$53,768 $65,355
$65,403 $79,498
$58,725 $71,380
$58,725 $71,380
$58,725 $71,380
$44,181 $53,702

$116,080 $141,096
$66,285 $80,569
$84,696 $102,948
$78,330 $95,211
$34,410 $41,826
$37,815 $45,964
$34,450 $41,874
$77,527 $94,234



City of Winters
Effective July 1, 2021

TEMPORARY PART-TIME EMPLOYEE HOURLY WAGES

Hourly Rate/Range

PT Accountant 28.23-34.31
PT Accounting Technician 22.36-27.17
PT Administrative Assistant 23.29-28.30
PT Administrative Coordinator - Police Dept. 40.96-49.78
PT After School Program and Grant Manager 33.00-38.00
PT After School Instructional Aide 14.00-17.00
PT After School Site Coordinator 18.00-25.00
PT After School Teacher - Certified 33.00-38.00
PT Assistant Planner 35.22-42.80
PT Building Inspector 32.28-43.05
PT Buiding Official 40.72-49.49
PT Captain - Fire 28.39-34.51
PT Cashier 14.00-15.00
PT City Manager $75.83
PT Community Center Attendant 14.00-17.00
PT Community Service Officer Records 19.31-28.76
PT Director of Administrative Services (v) 52.50-63.81
PT Director of Community Development (v) 52.50-63.81
PT Director of Financial Management 52.50-63.81
PT Environmental Services Manager 40.72-49.49
PT Executive Asst. to City Manager 22.71-27.60
PT Engineer - Fire 25.15-30.56
PT Facilities Manager 37.66-45.77
PT Fire Chief 52.50-63.81
PT Firefighter 24.11-29.31
PT Grant Writer 28.23-34.31
PT Housing Manager 52.50-63.81
PT Human Resource Manager 40.72-49.49
PT Intern 14.00-37.66
PT Lieutenant 41.97-51.02



City of Winters
Effective July 1, 2021

TEMPORARY PART-TIME EMPLOYEE HOURLY WAGES
Hourly Rate/Range

PT Lifeguard 14.00-15.75
PT Maintenance Worker | 16.09-19.55
PT Maintenance Worker I 21.27-25.85
PT Maintenance Worker IlI 25.85-31.42
PT Maintenance Worker IV 31.44-38.22
PT Management Analyst 28.23-34.31
PT Permit Technician 21.24-25.81
PT Planner 52.50-63.81
PT Police Chief 55.81-67.83
PT Police Officer 31.87-38.73
PT Public Works Superintendent 40.72-49.49
PT Pool Manager 18.75
PT Project Management 14.00-63.81
PT Records and Information Manager 37.66-45.77
PT Reccords Clerk | 16.54-21.10
PT Records Clerk 11 18.18-22.09
PT Recreation Leader 14.00-15.75
PT Recreation Coordinator 16.56-21.13
PT Seasonal Firefighter 18.00
PT Sergeant 37.26-45.29
PT Supervising Lifeguard 16.75

PT Swim Team Coach 14.00-20.00



City of Winters
Effective July 1, 2021

Key to Benefit Codes

C = Confidential MM = Mid Manager (v) = Vacant

CON = Contract MI = Miscellaneous

DH = Department Head P = Police

F = Fire PT = Part Time

E = Elected

M = Manager

Employee pays Employee Share of PERS Miscellaneous Contribution of 7% PEPRA Employees pay Employee Share of PERS Miscellaneous Contribution of 6.25%
Employee pays Employees Share of Safety Member Contribution of 9% PEPRA Employees pay Employees Share of Safety Member Contribution of 12%

Modified August 18, 2020





